
  2005 – 2013 Шахматный фестиваль команд школьников стран Балтийского моря 

Год Кол-во 
стран 

участниц 

Кол-во 
команд 

   Страны 
участницы 
фестиваля  

Команда - победитель  
фестиваля 

Страна команды -
победителя 

Состав  
Чемпионской команды 

 
 

1. 
 

2005 г. 
 

3 
 

16 
Латвия 
Литва 
Эстония 

 
Рижская шахматная школа - 1 

(сборная) 

 
Латвия  
(Рига)  

Матис Мустап 
Aндрей Дзалбо 
Святослав Meльников 
Kaтрина Шкиньке 

 
2. 

 
2006 г. 

 
4 

 
18 

Латвия 
Литва 
Польша 
Россия 

 
Шахматный клуб им. М.Чигорина 

 
Россия  

(Санкт-Петербург) 
  

ММ Даниил Линчевский 
 ФM Aлександр Шиманов 
 Makсим Серов 
 Aнна Шлакич  

 
3. 

 
2007 г. 

 
5 

 
22 

Латвия 
Литва 
Эстония 
Финляндия 
Россия 

 
 

«Петровская ладья - 1» 

 
Россия  

(Петергоф) 

 МM Эдуард Горовых  
Владимир Федосеев  
Владимир Саркисов   
ЖФM Aнастасия Сорокина 

 
4. 

 
2008 г. 

 
4 

 
20 

Латвия 
Эстония 
Польша 
 Россия 

 
Рижская шахматная школа - 1 

(сборная) 

 
Латвия  
(Рига) 

Матис Мустап 
Том Кантанс 
Никита Мешков 
ЖФМ  Виктория Ни 

 
5. 

 
2009 г. 

 
4 

 
14 

Латвия 
Литва 
Польша 
Россия 

 
Рижская шахматная школа - 1 

(сборная) 

 
Латвия  
(Рига) 

Никита Мешков 
Том Кантанс 
ЖММ Катрина Шкиньке 
ЖФМ  Виктория Ни 

 
6. 

 
2010 г. 

 
5 

 
22 

Латвия 
Эстония 
Польша 
Швеция  
Россия 

 
Спортивный Клуб  

“Явена Ханцa”  

 
Польша 

 (Сувалки) 

ЖФМ Aанна Варакомска 
Адам Грабовски 
Михаил Пошвиатовски 
Катаржина Муравко  

 
7. 

 
2011 г. 

 
5 

 
28 

Латвия 
Литва 
Эстония 
Россия 
Венгрия 

 
 

«Петровская ладья - 1»  

 
Россия  

 (Петергоф) 

ГM Владимир Федосеев 
МM Aлександр Уланов 
Mихаил Чистяков 
Валентина Федосеева 

 
8. 

 
2012 г. 

 
5 

 
20 

Латвия 
Литва 
Эстония 

Россия 
Венгрия 

 
Спортивный клуб  

«Барца Гедеон» 

 
Венгрия 

 (Будапешт) 

ФM Maтe Баги 
Даниэл Гримм 
Георгий Гримм 

ЖФM  Сюзанна Кабаи 

 
9. 

 
2013 г. 

 
4 

 
23 

Латвия 
Эстония 
Россия 
Венгрия 

 
«Петровская ладья - 1»  

 
Россия  

 (Петергоф) 

Никита Белов 
Максим Гогин 
Михаил Чистяков 
Валентина Федосеева 

 


